

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/257
Date request received:	05/10/2016
Date request responded to:	28/10/2016
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	Structure, Org Chart, organisational chart, HR, IM&T

Request Detail:

Please can you send to me the following information;

- 1) **The names and positions of employees within the HR Department**
- 2) **The names and positions of employees within the IM & T Department**
- 3) **A departmental structure chart outlining the reporting line for each team within the HR Department**
- 4) **A departmental structure chart outlining the reporting line for each team within the IM & T Department**

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is the two attached PDF files.

It is not Trust policy to provide the names of employees below Director and Senior Manager level but please find attached the structure charts requested.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.